Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Amendment One (1) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
' McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: Iron Mountain Information Management, LLC Effective Date  1-Oct-18
331 South Swift Road Contract No. 2016-153
Addison, IL 60101
Contract Storage and Microfilm Creation
Awarded by Court Order No.: 2016-645-09-12

Amendment 1 Court Order No.:

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

1. Extend contract for the period of October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019, with the option for either party to
terminate the contract with thirty (30) days written notice.

2. Continue services at same rates with the exception of silver duplicate increasing from $33.00 to $77.65 per roll.

3. Add creation of CD monthly for land and vitals; creation of film monthly for land and every three months for vitals.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY

5 N AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
i 6’ . MNendan) (Print Name) COMMISSIONERS’ COURT
5 ﬂ_b‘;\, M OUKTA) N Collin County Administration Building

2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

/ McKinney, Texas 75071
g~ AV A
(DIsroro
SIGNATURE _ Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB
TITLE: stua ML Purchasing Agent

DATE: I DATE:



